There, we’ve put it all together.
Data Centre Fibre Optic Infrastructure
SRS4000 series | UC9500 series | UC9600 series
13
Contents
SRS4000 Series
UC9500 Series Light Weight Fibre Suite
MPO/MTP® Trunk Cable Assemblies

Pigtails can also be supplied in a variety of lengths,
colours and different connector types for other
applications and products.  A part number builder
is also given below to provide codes for other pigtail
configurations.
Features and Benefit
• Full traceability and test certification supplied with each assembly.
• Ultra polish (UPC) supplied as standard and Angle polish (APC) also available. Pigtails are un-tuned.
Tuned pigtails are available on request.
• G.657.A1 as standard
• Qualified to Telcordia GR326 and IEC 61300 standards and RoHS compliant materials.
• Can be supplied with many different connector types such as FC, SC, ST, E2000, LC, DIN and others on
request.
• Available in single-mode (G.652.D, G.657.A1/A2/B2/B3) and multi-mode (OM1/OM2/OM3/OM4 and
OM4 plus).
• Standard length supplied is 2 metres.
• Standard cable diameter is 900 micron with easy strip buffering. Ruggedised pigtails can also be
supplied in 1.6mm, 2mm and 3mm. Contact Prysmian for further information.
• 900 micron pigtails are supplied in sets of 12 colours as standard.
• The fibres and the buffer are both coloured to ensure ease of identification when stripped.
• All connectors are supplied with ceramic ferrules.
Technical Data
Single-mode (1310/1550nm)
Max. Insertion Loss (dB):
≤ 0.3 Typical 0.2 (UPC & APC)
Return Loss (dB):
≥ 55 (UPC), ≥ 65 (APC)
Intermateability:
IEC 874-14
Operating temperature:
-40oC to + 85oC
Multi-mode (850nm)
Max. Insertion Loss (dB):
≤ 0.4 (UPC)
Return Loss (dB):
Not measured
Intermateability:
IEC 874-14
Operating temperature:
-40oC to + 85oC
7www.prysmiancable.com.au6 www.prysmiancable.com.au
Pigtail Part Number Builder
Pigtails can also be supplied in a variety of lengths, colours and different connector types for other
applications and products.  A part number builder is also given below to provide codes for other pigtail
configurations.
**Pigtails Colour Code
The pigtail colour code can be seen in the table below. When ordering
sets of pigtails, they are supplied with the colours from 1 to 12.
Kit Contents - Pigtails for SRS4000
The SRS4000 requires G.657.A1 pigtails of 2m length and 900um in diameter.  The part numbers are for a
set of 12 colours as described below.
Single-Mode Pigtails
Multi-Mode Pigtails
Code Description
PIG-002-D-B-09-S-S 12 x SCAPC 2m G657A1 0.9mm
PIG-002-C-B-09-S-S 12 x SCUPC 2m G657A1 0.9mm
PIG-002-J-B-09-S-S 12 x LCAPC 2m G657A1 0.9mm
PIG-002-H-B-09-S-S 12 x LCUPC 2m G657A1 0.9mm
Code Description
PIG-002-C-F-09-S-S 12 x SCUPC 2m OM3 0.9mm
PIG-002-C-G-09-S-S 12 x SCUPC 2m OM4 0.9mm
PIG-002-H-F-09-S-S 12 x LCUPC 2m OM3 0.9mm
PIG-002-H-G-09-S-S 12 x LCUPC 2m OM4 0.9mm
PigTail Dash Length Dash Connector 1 Dash Fibre Type Dash Diameter Dash Termination Dash Colour
PIG - XXX - X - X - XX - X - X
PAT =
Patchcord
Enter length in
three digits
Examples:
0.5 = 0.5 metre
001 = 1 metre
015 = 15 metres
099 = 99 metres
A = SM G652D
B = SM G557A1
C = SM G655C
D = MM 62.5/25 OM1
E = MM 50/125 OM2
F = MM 50/125 OM3
G = MM 50/125 OM4
H = SM G657B2
J =  SM G657B3
K = SM G657A2
L = MM 50/125 OM4 PLUS
*Others on request
S = Simplex
D = Duplex
A = FC/UPC
B = FC/APC
C = SC/UPC
D = SC/APC
E  = ST
F = E2000/UPC
G = E2000/APC
H = LC/UPC
J = LC/APC
K = DIN/UPC
L = DIN/APC
09 = 0.9mm
16 = 1.6mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
*Others on
request
A = Red
B = Blue
C = Green
D = Yellow
E = Violet
F = White
G = Orange

fibre type is G657A1 and the diameter of the patchcord is 2mm. It is a simplex patchcord with a yellow
sheath.
Patchcord Part Number Builder
Patchcord Dash Length Dash Connector 1 Connector 2 Dash Fibre Type Dash Diameter Dash Termination Dash Colour
PAT - XX - X X - X - XX - X - X
Enter length in
two digits
Examples:
01 = 1  metre
15 = 15 metres
99 = 99 metres
A = FC/UPC
B = FC/APC
C = SC/UPC
D = SC/APC
E  = ST
F = E2000/UPC
G = E2000/APC
H = LC/UPC
J = LC/APC
K = DIN/UPC
L = DIN/APC
S = Simplex
D = Duplex
A = FC/UPC
B = FC/APC
C = SC/UPC
D = SC/APC
E  = ST
F = E2000/UPC
G = E2000/APC
H = LC/UPC
J = LC/APC
K = DIN/UPC
L = DIN/APC
A = SM G652D
B = SM G657A1
C = SM G655C
D = MM 62.5/125 OM1
E  = MM 50/125 OM2
F = MM 50/125 OM3
G = MM 50/125 OM4
H = SM G657B2
J = SM G657B3
K = SM G657A2
L = MM 50/125 OM4 PLUS
12 = 1.2mm
16 = 1.6mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
*Others on
request
For SMF
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
For MM
O = Orange
For MM OM3
T = Turquoise
V = Violet
*Others on
request
PAT = Patchcord
Technical Data
Max Storage Capacity: